Education

Work Experience

Communications Producer,
Contributing Article Writer

Adjunct Professor

Sports Photographer,

Live Sports Videographer
Teaching Assistant
Proofreader

Travel Writer, Photographer
Darkroom Manager
Museum Concierge
Assistant to the Director

Writing Center Tutor

Haskdli islands 2020
Reykjavik, Iceland
MA Literature, Culture, & Media

Graduated First Class with Distinction

Mae Kellert

maekellert.com

2025 (projected)
Icelandic as a
Second Language
Practical Diploma

Stockton University 2014

New Jersey, USA

BFA Photography, Minors in Art History, Writing, French
Graduated Magna Cum Laude

Program Distinction: Studies in the Arts

Institut d’Etudes Supérieures des Arts 2013
Paris, France
Summer session in Art History and Painting

State of the Arts: 2015-present

Middlesex College: 2021-2024

Brookdale Community College: 2021

NJ Milesplit: 2012-2024

New Jersey Titans, Whalers: 2021-2024
Tour de Shore: 2011-2012

Haskdli islands: 2019-2020
Studentabladid: 2019-2020

Travelade Iceland: 2018-2019

Brookdale Community College: 2017-2019
International Center of Photography: 2016-2018

Detour Gallery: 2015-2016

Stockton University: 2012-2014

Current and past freelancing clients include photographer Wendel White,
Amelchenko Art Advisory/Gallery, Shore River Gardens, ROAM Gallery,
Showroom Cinema, and wedding, portrait, and theatre photography.
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http://maekellert.com

Skills

Digital Communications - Social Media

Photography - Painting - Writing - Editing - Design

Adobe Suite - Microsoft Office - SquareSpace - WordPress - Blurb
Constant Contact - SendInBlue - MailChimp - Artnet - Artsy - 1st Dibs - Artwork Archive

Published Writing and Photobooks

Various articles
Oskjuhlié

Moss & Rose
Adderose

Various articles
“A Call to Art”

“A Modern Muse”
Containers
Concreteness

Allotment

Honors

State of the Arts, arts journalism

Blurb, photobook

Blurb, novella co-written with Jessica Murphy
Skemman, novella and thesis

Travelade Iceland, travel writing & photography
Or Does It Explode, creative nonfiction

Or Does It Explode, creative nonfiction

Blurb, photobook

Silk, creative nonfiction essay

Blurb, short fiction and photography

Mid-Atlantic Emmy Nomination Associate Producer: State of the Arts

Jennifer Cakert Award: Creative Nonfiction, “Concreteness”

Al Gold Memorial Photography Award

College Finalist: Photographer’s Forum

NCTE Award in Superior Writing

2017-present

2023

2022

2020

2018-19

2016

2016

2014

2014

2013

2020

2014

2014

2013

2009
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Art Exhibitions

A Pinelands Portrait: Art of the Pine Barrens, Stockton Gallery | Photos

Consignment to Collection, Stockton University | Photos
Consignment to Collection, Stockton University | Photos
Consignment to Collection, Ocean Club Condo | Photos
Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery | Photos
The Elements Show, Hammonton | Photos

Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery | Photos
RAW Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum | Photos
Stockton Art Dept. Exhibition, LBIF | Photos

Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery | Photos
Permanent Collection, Hopeworks 'n Camden | Sculpture
RAW Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum | Photos

Worlds Group Exhibition, LBIF | Photos

Permanent Collection, Stockton University | Photo
Heads Up Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum | Sculpture
BFA Thesis Group Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery | Photos

In the Works Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum | Sculpture

Film Credits

“The Scarlet Letter On Stage” | State of the Arts, Additional Video
“Artist Monica Camin” | State of the Arts, Videographer
Kea’s Ark, Associate Producer

You’ll Have the Sky, Production Assistant

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2020

2018

2017

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2024

2022

2019

2017
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