

#### **Education**



Háskóli Íslands 2020 Reykjavík, Iceland MA Literature, Culture, & Media Graduated First Class with Distinction 2025 (projected)
Icelandic as a
Second Language
Practical Diploma



# Stockton University 2014

New Jersey, USA BFA Photography, Minors in Art History, Writing, French Graduated Magna Cum Laude Program Distinction: Studies in the Arts



## Institut d'Etudes Supérieures des Arts 2013

Paris, France Summer session in Art History and Painting

## **Work Experience**

Communications Producer,
Contributing Article Writer

State of the Arts: 2015-present

**Adjunct Professor** 

Middlesex College: 2021-2024 Brookdale Community College: 2021

Sports Photographer, Live Sports Videographer NJ Milesplit: 2012-2024

New Jersey Titans, Whalers: 2021-2024

Tour de Shore: 2011-2012

**Teaching Assistant** 

Háskóli Íslands: 2019-2020

Proofreader

Stúdentablaðið: 2019-2020

**Travel Writer, Photographer** 

Travelade Iceland: 2018-2019

**Darkroom Manager** 

Brookdale Community College: 2017-2019

**Museum Concierge** 

International Center of Photography: 2016-2018

**Assistant to the Director** 

Detour Gallery: 2015-2016

**Writing Center Tutor** 

Stockton University: 2012-2014

Current and past freelancing clients include photographer Wendel White, Amelchenko Art Advisory/Gallery, Shore River Gardens, ROAM Gallery, Showroom Cinema, and wedding, portrait, and theatre photography.

#### Skills

Digital Communications · Social Media
Photography · Painting · Writing · Editing · Design
Adobe Suite · Microsoft Office · SquareSpace · WordPress · Blurb
Constant Contact · SendInBlue · MailChimp · Artnet · Artsy · 1st Dibs · Artwork Archive

# **Published Writing and Photobooks**

Various articles	State of the Arts, arts journalism	2017-present
Öskjuhlíð	Blurb, photobook	2023
Moss & Rose	Blurb, novella co-written with Jessica Murphy	2022
Adderose	Skemman, novella and thesis	2020
Various articles	Travelade Iceland, travel writing & photography	2018-19
"A Call to Art"	Or Does It Explode, creative nonfiction	2016
"A Modern Muse"	Or Does It Explode, creative nonfiction	2016
Containers	Blurb, photobook	2014
Concreteness	Silk, creative nonfiction essay	2014
Allotment	Blurb, short fiction and photography	2013

# **Honors**

Mid-Atlantic Emmy Nomination Associate Producer: State of the Arts	
Jennifer Cakert Award: Creative Nonfiction, "Concreteness"	
Al Gold Memorial Photography Award	
College Finalist: Photographer's Forum	
NCTE Award in Superior Writing	

# **Art Exhibitions**

A Pinelands Portrait: Art of the Pine Barrens, Stockton Gallery   Photos	2023
Consignment to Collection, Stockton University   Photos	
Consignment to Collection, Stockton University   Photos	
Consignment to Collection, Ocean Club Condo   Photos	
Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery   Photos	2022
The Elements Show, Hammonton   Photos	2020
Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery   Photos	2018
RAW Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum   Photos	
Stockton Art Dept. Exhibition, LBIF   Photos	
Triennial Alumni Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery   Photos	2015
Permanent Collection, Hopeworks 'n Camden   Sculpture	2015
RAW Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum   Photos	
Worlds Group Exhibition, LBIF   Photos	
Permanent Collection, Stockton University   Photo	
Heads Up Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum   Sculpture	
BFA Thesis Group Exhibition, Stockton Art Gallery   Photos	
In the Works Group Exhibition, Noyes Museum   Sculpture	2014
Film Credits	
'The Scarlet Letter On Stage"   State of the Arts, Additional Video	
'Artist Monica Camin"   State of the Arts, Videographer	
Kea's Ark, Associate Producer	
You'll Have the Sky Production Assistant	